1981 Assembly Bill 254

Date published: April 26, 1982

CHAPTER 213, Laws of 1981

AN ACT to amend 62.50 (13) of the statutes, relating to the disciplinary procedure for fire fighters and police officers in 1st class cities.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 62.50 (13) of the statutes is amended to read:

62.50 (13) (title) DISCHARGE OR SUSPENSION; APPEAL. The chief discharging or suspending for a period exceeding 5 days any member of the force shall give written notice of the discharge or suspension to the member and immediately report the same to the secretary of the board of fire and police commissioners together with a complaint setting forth the reasons for the discharge or suspension and the name of the complainant if other than the chief. Within 10 days after the date of service of the notice of a discharge or suspension or discipline to the board of fire and police commissioners together with a complaint setting forth the reasons for the discharge or suspension and the name of the complainant if other than the chief. Within 10 days after the date of service of the notice of a discharge or suspension or discipline to the board of fire and police commissioners, by filing with the board a notice of appeal in the following or similar form:

1051

CHAPTER 213

To the honorable board of fire and police commissioners: Please take notice that I appeal from the order or decision of the chief of the department, discharging (or suspending) me from service, which order of discharge (or suspension) was made on the day of, 19...